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February 7, 2017
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

701 5th Avenue
Suite 5600
Seattle, WA 987 04-7097

+72068394300
BY E-MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

orrick.com

Steven V. King Brian T. Moran

Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Richard Hemstad Building F +1 206 839 4301

1300 5. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P0 Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re: WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION Complainant,

v. PUGET SOUND ENERGY, Respondent,

DOCKETS UE-1 70033 and UG-1 70034 (Consolidated)

Dear Mr. King:

The original and twelve (12) copies of the Petition to Intervene by the State of Montana in the matter

referenced above as well as the originals and twelve (12) copies of the Notices of Appearance of

Robert M. McKenna and Brian T. Moran with attached Certificates of Service were e-filed on February 6,

2017 and sent via Federal Express Overnight Delivery to the Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission.

Please feel free to call me at (206) 839-4300 if you should have any questions.

Very truly yours,

7 -

Brian T. Moran



0
orrick

WASHINTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
DOCKETS EU-f 70033 AND UG 170034

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Cover Letter on February 7, 2017 and the
Petition to Intervene on behalf of the State of Montana and Notices of Appearance of Robert M. McKenna
and Brian T. Moran on February 6, 2017 upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below
via electronic and United States mail, addressed as shown below, with first class postage prepaid.

Commission Staff Public Counsel
Sally Brown Lisa Gafken
Brett P. Shearer Arm ikka R. Bryant
Julian Beattie Public Counsel Section
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski Office of Attorney General
Andrew J. O’Connell 800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Jeff Roberson Seattle, WA 98104
Washington Utilities and Transportation lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
Commission armikkab@atg.wa.gov
1400 5. Evergreen Park Dr. SW.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0 128
sbrownutc.wa.gov, bshearer@utx.wa.gov,
jbeattieutc.wa.gov, jcameronutc.wa.gov
aoconnel@utc.wa.gov, jroberso@utc.wa.gov

PSE Attorneys for PSE
Ken Johnson Sheree Strom Carson
Director, State Regulatory Affairs Jason T. Kuzma
Puget Sound Energy Donna L. Barnett
P0 Box 97034 Perkins Coie LLP
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 10885 NE Fourth St., Suite 700
ken.s.johnson@pse.com Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

scarson@perkinscoie.com
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

NWIGU Attorneys for NWIGU
Ed Finklea Chad Stokes
Executive Director Tommy A. Brooks
Northwest Industrial Gas Users Cable Huston
545 Grandview Drive 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Ashland, OR 97520 Portland, OR 97204-1136
efinklea@nwigu.org cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
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Attorneys for ICNU Attorneys for Energy Proiect
Tyler Pepple Simon J. ifitch
Davison Van Cleve PC Attorney at Law
333 Sw Taylor, Ste 400 321 High School Rd. NE
Portland, OR 97204 Suite D3, Box No. 383
tcp@dvclaw.com Bainbridge Island, WA 98110

simon@ffltchlaw.com

Attorneys for Kroger Attorneys for FEA
Kurt J. Boehm Rita Liotta
Jody M. Kyler John Cummins
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry 1 Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F
36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510 San Francisco, CA 94130
Cincinnati, OH 45202 rita.liotta@navy.mil

Kboehm@bkllawfirm.com john.cummins©navy.mil

Jklyer@bkllawfirm.com

Attorneys for Nucor Steel SIERRA CLUB
Damon E. Xenopolous Travis Ritchie
Shaun C. Mohler Gloria D. Smith
Stone Mattheis Xenopolous & Brew, P.C. Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
8th Floor, West Tower San Francisco, CA 94105
Washington, D. C. 20007-5201 travis. ritchie@sierraclub.org
dex@smxblaw.com gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
scm@smxblaw.com

Energy Project NWEC
Chuck Eberdt Nancy Hirsh
The Energy Project Joni Bosh
3406 Redwood Ave. Senior Policy Associate
Bellingham, WA 98225 NW Energy Coalition

Chuck Eberdt@oppco.org 811 1st Avenue South, Suite 305
Seattle, WA 98104
nancynwenergy. org
joni@nwenergy.org

Attorneys for Cost Management Services Attorneys for Cost Management Services

Craig Gannett John A. Cameron
Davis Wright Tremaine Davis Wright Tremaine
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Seattle, WA 98101 Portland, OR 97201
craiggannettdwt.com johncameron@dwt.com
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I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this proceeding by
sending a copy via electronic mail and by depositing copies of this document in the U. S. Mail addressed
to each of the parties listed on the service list above pursuant to WAC 480-07-150, with the exception of
the original and twelve (12) copies to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, which are
being delivered by Federal Express overnight delivery service.

Dated this 7th day of February 2017, in Seattle, Washington.

7.

Brian I. Moran


